
SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY

SECUNDERABAD/ DIV

 
 

 
 
Sub:- Provisional seniority list of Section Controller / Controllers - Operating in Level – 6 of VIIth CPC Pay Matrix 
of OPERATING Department as on 06/03/2024.

*****************

Omissions/Corrections if any, observed in the seniority list may please be brought to the notice of this office along with 
supporting documents for necessary action. 
 
Representations, if any in connection with the assignment of the seniority position, Date of Birth, Date of Appointment, 
community etc, may be forwarded to this office through proper channel along with valid documentary evidence within 
one month from the date of issue of this letter. Any representation received after the due date will not be entertained. 
Representations on issues raised earlier and alreadydisposed-off by this office will not be entertained now. In case no 
representations are received, the seniority list shall be deemed to be final. 
 
The seniority list is provisional and subject to the judgment of Hon’ble Supreme Court/High Court/CAT as the case may 
be in respect of Writ Appeals/Writ Petitions/Applications, pending if any before them  
 

Snr. 
Pos.

Name HRMS Id IPAS Id Designation Community DOB DOA DOE Effc. 
Date

Remarks

1 K.S.S.PANTULU RCAUCW 242IE150488 SECTION 
CONTROLLER

GEN 14-
12-
1967

16-
03-
2015

17-
06-
2019

17-
06-
2019

EMPLOYEE HAS 
SUBMITTED HIS 
UNWILLINGNESS 
FOR SCOR POST 
which is under process

2 ALOK KUMAR 
SHUKLA

XDSJQS 24129801204 SECTION 
CONTROLLER

GEN 22-
02-
1991

14-
03-
2018

25-
03-
2022

25-
03-
2022

3 ANUPA VIJAY PKHQCY 24229802740 STATION 
MASTER 
(UNIFIED 
CADRE)

OBC 10-
08-
1994

12-
03-
2018

25-
03-
2022

25-
03-
2022

Working at PCOM 
office as SCOR on 
tenure basis

4 J VIKAS KUMAR HLPZWT 242IE090361 SECTION 
CONTROLLER

OBC 26-
08-
1985

28-
10-
2009

25-
03-
2022

25-
03-
2022

5 HATKAR BALU PWBPDO 30229800381 SECTION 
CONTROLLER

ST 02-
02-
1984

01-
08-
2016

25-
03-
2022

25-
03-
2022

6 ARUN SOMAN 
PUTHENKATTIL

UUGWDS 24229802744 STATION 
MASTER 
(UNIFIED 
CADRE)

OBC 21-
11-
1992

12-
03-
2018

12-
10-
2023

12-
10-
2023

 
 

Digitally Signed By 
B VENKATA SUBBAIAH 

APO  

Date : 06/03/2024

Digitally Signed.
Name: VENKATA SUBBAIAH
BUDHAVARAPU
Date: 06-Mar-2024 15:09:36
Location: SCD/SCR


