SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY

SECUNDERABAD/ DIV

Digitally Signed. Name: VENKATA SUBBAIAH BUDHAVARAPU Date: 06-Mar-2024 15:09:36 Location: SCD/SCR

Date: 06/03/2024

Sub:- Provisional seniority list of **Section Controller / Controllers - Operating** in Level - **6** of VIIth CPC Pay Matrix of **OPERATING** Department as on 06/03/2024.

Omissions/Corrections if any, observed in the seniority list may please be brought to the notice of this office along with supporting documents for necessary action.

Representations, if any in connection with the assignment of the seniority position, Date of Birth, Date of Appointment, community etc, may be forwarded to this office through proper channel along with valid documentary evidence within one month from the date of issue of this letter. Any representation received after the due date will not be entertained. Representations on issues raised earlier and alreadydisposed-off by this office will not be entertained now. In case no representations are received, the seniority list shall be deemed to be final.

The seniority list is provisional and subject to the judgment of Hon'ble Supreme Court/High Court/CAT as the case may be in respect of Writ Appeals/Writ Petitions/Applications, pending if any before them

Snr. Pos.	Name	HRMS Id	IPAS Id	Designation	Community	DOB	DOA	DOE	Effc. Date	Remarks
1	K.S.S.PANTULU	RCAUCW	242IE150488	SECTION CONTROLLER	GEN	14- 12- 1967	16- 03- 2015	17- 06- 2019	17- 06- 2019	EMPLOYEE HAS SUBMITTED HIS UNWILLINGNESS FOR SCOR POST which is under process
2	ALOK KUMAR SHUKLA	XDSJQS	24129801204	SECTION CONTROLLER	GEN	22- 02- 1991	14- 03- 2018	25- 03- 2022	25- 03- 2022	
3	ANUPA VIJAY	PKHQCY	24229802740	STATION MASTER (UNIFIED CADRE)	OBC	10- 08- 1994	12- 03- 2018	25- 03- 2022	25- 03- 2022	Working at PCOM office as SCOR on tenure basis
4	J VIKAS KUMAR	HLPZWT	242IE090361	SECTION CONTROLLER	OBC	26- 08- 1985	28- 10- 2009	25- 03- 2022	25- 03- 2022	
5	HATKAR BALU	PWBPDO	30229800381	SECTION CONTROLLER	ST	02- 02- 1984	01- 08- 2016	25- 03- 2022	25- 03- 2022	
6	ARUN SOMAN PUTHENKATTIL	UUGWDS	24229802744	STATION MASTER (UNIFIED CADRE)	OBC	21- 11- 1992	12- 03- 2018	12- 10- 2023	12- 10- 2023	